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   HIGHWAY MADE OF STEEL SLAG


1818.   DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:
SHRIMATI QUEEN OJA:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether a six-lane highway made of steel has been inaugurated in Surat to connect the port with the city in Gujarat;
(b) if so, the places where such type of road is proposed to be constructed in the country along with the State-wise details thereof; and
(c) the details of salient features of such type of road?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE     (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a) A six lane test road section of one kilometre length connecting AM/NS Plant to state highway in Hazira, Gujarat has been built with steel slag.

(b)   No proposal of such road construction is with Ministry of Steel.

(c) In this test road section, processed Electric Arc Furnace (EAF) steel slag from the AM/NS plant has been used in place of natural aggregates.
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